MAIG1801 WOT, KhbySZ LKK BUTWARUD INS. CASE OWNER ASSIGNMENT 4 N KANNALH DOI: \_ Date / Time : n/6/18 Registered in Merimen: Pre-assign / CCU / FTE 37890774477511. Claim No. Insured Vehicle No. 2100780144 MO KUNW Home Policy No. Name of Insured MGGAN Make / Model : Insured Tel No. tota relaparal D.O.A: Place of Accident: Excess Sec II :S5 (YES / NO Nature of Accident Is driver the owner? If NO. Driver Name / Age : LEO KH work. OI GIA REPORT: YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO (V/L: YES/ NO ) Insured Liability: % Final ? Yes / No Driver Tel No.: SLN GNOLL INSRS: INSRS: INSRS: INSRS: WSP: WSP: WSP: WSP: Tel: Tel: Tel: Tel: Liability: Liability: Liability: Liability: RMKS: RMKS: RMKS: RMKS: Date/ Time DATE/PIC STAGE SUNGVOIL-X 571298V45 - W Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): VIC Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup): C= 103/18 PLUE REVIEWED. OND NOT LUMPE LEENBOUT Call OI: partir to the work that earliernow. 12/10/18-010 After call ltr to OI: THE OCENE PHOTOS IN. Documentation Check List: Handler CHIL OI IL OID. NO. NOT CONTROTHOUS 1210180 Notification ltr (if non-pickup) GOND NAMED IN BURTH TO OI TO NOTIFY 9:BUAWA After call hr to Of: a NCD 1000BS. MARIO 97 Authorisation To Act GWAIL UNGWAY CLEAR. 18/10/18 Release Voucher Final Repair Bill: ralozlia e STOLE TO TP. OWNER FID NOT Car Rental Invoice: CHTZ, CAN CLOSE OFF CASE. 5:30 PM Towing Invoice fund to the to work wh LTA / GIA PERODOL MARTINGON . Medical Bill: PIR 70 CLOST. Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: PRELIMINARY ADVICE Date/Time: Sent By: Post-Repair Photos: Others: FINALIZATION Confirm with: Confirm by: Date/Time: days) Reduction: Cali % Email Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Date/Time: Confirm with Cal Email If NO or B 28. Ass. Lia: 22 76 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : Final Liability: ss – Repair Cost: 100 **SAMPRIMENT** Loss of Rental (LOR): ss days) WHY NO REPAIR Loss of Use (LOU): ss days) FONE Loss of Income (LOI): days) SS no faumle LOR + LOU [Tick only one] LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search 58 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle ss -Medical: MP 180.00 ss -(e.g. Tow/ Independent ) 2) Report Format: Disbursement: 3) Survey fee: Legal Cost Global Sum SS: Total: SS FINAL PAYMENT Date/Time: Confirm with: Email Payce 1: SS Name 1:

Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)

Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)

SS

SS

Name 2: Name 3:

ASS. REC. BY:	\n\
From: Date:	Veh No: SEN 92016 Yr Regn: 12, 07
OD TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV To inspect Vehicle No:	Truck / Trailer or
of Insured:	Make: Coy Vios c.c 1497  Colour M. Silver AVC: Insured / Std / NI / NA  Sp. Reading 339750 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No. Claims No.	Eng/No: MR053/4 Y 8 305 0 4 4 19/
Sum Insured: Excess:  (Client's Record)  Make of Veh:	Gen. Cond: Good/Fair/Poor/Burnt  Steering: Inorder/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt or  Brake: Inorder/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt or
(Policy Condition)	Modi: NII / ERIE I STD A/Rim or  Tyre Size: F: Neuton 185/55R15
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / TOYO / YOKO OF
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: V days Res.: Yes or No Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Eroni Rear  R/Bai.
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Damages Fit Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date / Time Action / Instruction  15/10 File pass to Carhenne	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
11/5 Web didny repair	
; Final Report	ys Of Repair:
Date/Time, File Return to?  Add Fee:	Survey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Site Insp (\$ ) _ S + RS _ SI
Report Format :	: Interview (\$ ) Fixes  Tech Invs (\$ ). Others  Weekend (\$ )



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	mobile	
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC IN	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AIG1801	1265/hb3	
CH	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date : 21-06-2018  Code : AIG		
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM	
	insured Veh.	SJR 9824S	Veh. Inspected	SLN 9201L	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	21/06/2018	
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer - Brakes		Steering Modification		
	General				
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Desc	ription of Damages		
5.		Gor	neral Information		
-	Accident Date	22/02/2018	Inspection Date		
_	Survey held at	CHENG HOE MOTOR PL	moposition bate		
		BLK 1019 YISHUN IND. PA #01-374/382 SINGAPORE 768761	RKA		
5a.			Remarks		

SLN 9201L 70/A16

## > Back to OneMotoring

# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Business

Owner ID:

2678A

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SLN9201L

Vehicle to be Exported:

No

Intended De-registration Date:

08 Jun 2018

Vehicle Make:

TOYOTA

Vehicle Model:

VIOS J AUTO

Primary Colour:

Silver

Manufacturing Year: Engine No.: 2007

1NZX677569

Chassis No.:

MR053HY9305044196

Maximum Power Output:

80.0 kW (107 bhp)

Open Market Value:

\$12,074.00

Original Registration Date:

31 Dec 2007

First Registration Date:

31 Dec 2007

Transfer Count:

1

Actual ARF Paid:

\$13,282.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

Forfeited

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

\$0.00

PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

30 Nov 2027

COE Category:

A - Car (1600cc & below)

COE Period(Years):

10

PQP Paid:

\$41,994.00

COE Rebate Amount:

\$39,800.00

Total Rebate Amount:

\$39,800.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 08 Jun 2018

OK

anine mans

# Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information ( Vehicle No. SJR9824S As At 22 Feb 2018 / 13:50:00 )

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

CHM-SLN9201

Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

S2551178F

Owner Name:

HO KUAN CHEONG

Registered Address Type: HDB / HUDC

Registered Block/House No.:502

Registered Street Name: JELAPANG ROAD

Registered Unit No.:

#03-404

Registered Building Name: -

Registered Postal Code:

670502

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

\*\* \* \*

SJR9824S

Make Description/Model: NISSAN / SYLPHY 1.5L 4AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR

SOUTH TOTAL OF THE PROBLEM FOR

Insurance Company Name: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

SL 11 9201L

Parts

1. Front Bumper - CRU \$ 482

- 25% 361.50

MUSC item

Electric Check 30/ HEC

from bumper clip 30/ HEC

from number plack 30/ ET

Total labour - \$200 Total paidwark - \$200

> P-361.50 N-90 L-400 851.50

L/J-681.20 = 700

2 repair days

## - Pre repair inspection request - SLN9201L VS SJR9824S (OI) DOA 22/02/2018

From: Chan, Yoke Shi

To: ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM, admin-a@lkkauto.com

Tan, Lily (AiG), Fong, Andy-SY, Kaur, Baljit, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Md Ishak, Mohd Imran, Lim, Sheng Yang, Supramaniam, Darshene, Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur, A Sent 21/6/2018 10:50:37 AM

Attachments: SLN9201.pdf

HI,

. . .

Please refer to the enclosed request from Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd.

Claim no Case Owner : 3789077437SG003 : BERNARD JI QIAN LER

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Kenneth Kong as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thank you.

Regards,

Yoke Shi @ Ashley

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto

Shared Services - Malaysia | Global Business Services

AIG Shared Services (M) Sdn Bhd (887191-D)

Menara Worldwide, Level 12, 198 Jalan Bukit Bintang, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel +6 03 2719 6000 | Ext 1012102

yokeshi chan@aig.com | www.aig.com

From: Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd (Yishun-June) [mailto:chmotor@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2018 10:42 AM

To: Chan, Yoke Shi

Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Lim, Sheng Yang; Supramaniam, Darshene; Mithoosingh,

Subject: Re: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SIR9824S AND SLN9201L ON 22/02/2018

Good morning,

Our selection as below :-

Kenneth Kong

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Pls assist to arrange for survey asap.

Thank you.

June Phua

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Tel:67556142

Fax: 67557719

From: Chan, Yoke Shi

Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2018 8:59 AM

To: chmotor@singnet.com.sg

Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Lim, Sheng Yang; Supramaniam, Darshene; Mithoosingh,

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SJR9824S AND SLN9201L ON 22/02/2018

Without Prejudice

Your Reference

: SLN92011.

Our Reference

: 3789077437SG003

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
Lim Kok Chong	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Kumar Uthaya	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Ken Wong	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Klat	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd

11-07ame 21/6/2018 vehicle not In persono june

Ricky Teng	RT Appraisal Pte Ltd
Elson Teng	RT Appraisal Pte Ltd
Michael Cheong	RT Appraisal Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Henry Ng	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Steven Foong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Wei Jie	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Ma Chin Fook	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thank you.

Regards,

Yoke Shi @ Ashley AIG Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL. Claims Operations – Auto Shared Services – Malaysia | Global Business Services

AIG Shared Services (M) Sdn Bhd (887191-D)
Menare Worldwide, Level 12, 198 Jalan Bukit Bintang, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Tel +6 03 2719 6000 | Ext 1012102

yokeshi.chan@aig.com | www.aig.com

From: Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd (Yishun-June) [mailto:chmotor@singnet.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2018 7:31 PM
To: Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Fitri(AIG survey) Hassim
Cc: Lim, Sheng Yang; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa
Subject: Repair Survey (Single Joint Expert) - SLN9201L

Dear Sir,

OUR CLIENT - SLN9201L DOA : 22/2/18 @1.50pm YOUR INSURED : SJR9824S

We refer to the above.

KIndly provide us of your surveyor listing for the selection on the survey.

Thank you.

Regards June Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd Tel :67556142 Fax : 67557719

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

The information in this small (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other international Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 29 July, 2019 5:45 PM

To:

Ler, Bernard-JQ

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Accident Involving SJR9824S and SLN9201L On 22/02/2018 |

3789077437SG-003 LKK REF CC4/AIG18011265/Khb3

Attachments:

Email Liability Clear dd 181018.pdf

Dear Bernard,

We refer to the below email.

Please be informed that last email correspondence with TP was on 18/10/2018 as per attached.

However, we had checked and confirmed with TP repairer via telephone conversation that owner did not come back for repair at the workshop and advised us to close off the case.

As such, we will close the matter and submit WP report accordingly.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Computers Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Ler, Bernard-JQ [mailto:Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com]

Sent: Monday, 29 July, 2019 4:35 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto) Cc: Admin A

Subject: Accident Involving SJR9824S and SLN9201L On 22/02/2018 | 3789077437SG-003

Hi Vic.

The subject matter refers.

Kindly assist to provide update/last correspondence with TP's repairer on the claim.

There is no need to notify TP if there is no development.

Thank you.

#### Best Regards,

Bernard Ler AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1946

Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

12 OCTOBER 2018

HO KUAN CHIONG BLOCK 502 JELAPANG ROAD #03-404 SINGAPORE 670502

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF

: CC4/AIG18011265/hb3

YOUR REF

: SJR 9824S

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJR 9824S AND SLN 9201L ALONG 505A JELAPANG ROAD ON 22.02.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SLN 9201L against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SLN 9201L. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com">vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</a> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at <a href="mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com">vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</a>.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh

Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

> guildaleo@gmail.com (Email)

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 12 October, 2018 9:43 AM

To:

guildaleo@gmail.com

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

YOUR REF: SJR 9824S\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJR 9824S AND SLN 9201L ALONG

505A JELAPANG ROAD ON 22.02.2018



Auto Consultants Pte Ud

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

12 OCTOBER 2018

HO KUAN CHIONG BLOCK 502 JELAPANG ROAD #03-404 SINGAPORE 670502

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

**OUR REF** 

: CC4/AIG18011265/hb3

YOUR REF

: SJR 9824S

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJR 9824S AND SLN 9201L ALONG 505A JELAPANG ROAD ON 22.02.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SLN 9201L against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SLN 9201L. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Ad Sub	mitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	22 Jun 2018 Edit Reg		21 Jun 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$0.00 Edit Estim	ates	S\$0.00 View R			Pending for S Report Cancel Case	urvey
	Main	Ref	ference		Claim	Details		Document	s	Show All
CLAIM SU	JBFOLDER DE	TAILS	and the state of t				[Created	d by adjuster]	W. C. St. W. C. St. V. St.	W 18 18 18 18 18 18
Insured:	HO KUAN	CHIONG, ID: SZ	2551178F				-			
Main Claimant:	DE CHAUI	FFEUR, Co. Reg.	No.: 53362678	4						
Vehicle Reg No.:	SLN920	SLN9201L			Date	of Loss:		02/2018 00:00 - :59 <b>1</b> Months and <b>22</b> Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr		
Claim Type	e: <b>TP</b> / 3789077437SG				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	y/Cover No.:		100380274 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):		SJR9824S				y No. imant):	50960952	5096095247		
					Exce					
Repairer:	Cheng Ho	e Motor Pte Ltd (	Yishun) Blk 10	19 #01-374	/382, Y	ishun Ind	ustrial Parl	k A, 768761 Yishui	n - Tel: 6755 614	2
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia BernardJiQ	Pacific Insurance lian.Ler@aig.com	Pte. Ltd. (Exp	ress) - Tel:	65-64	19-3000 .	[Handled	by <b>Ler, Bernard</b>	-JQ]	
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance C	o-operative Ltd	<b>d (HQ)</b> - Te	el:					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	<b>Consultants Pte</b>	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Har	ndled by <b>K</b>	CENNETH	KONG] [Final	<b>Rpt</b> due 02/0	7/2018]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						V	riew All   Compo	se Case Mai
• AIG_SG	(22/06/2018):	Request To Uplo	oad TP GIA Rep	ort					Compe	ac Gude ridi
ALL ASS	CIATED TAS	KS⊟					View All	Search Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task (	Group Subje	***	dler	Assign		Completed On	Created O	-

## **Claim Documents**

\*SLN9201L (3789077437SG)

[SJR9824S]

TP

DE CHAUFFEUR

Feb 22 2018 12:00AM

[HO KUAN CHIONG]

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

-	The state of the s	oad Photos   Compose New Letter   Upload Video   Upload Audio	View	View in Brow	vser ▼
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	•
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/07/19 17:48	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	•
2	29/07/19 17:48	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	•
3	29/07/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
4	29/07/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
5	29/07/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
6	29/07/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
7	29/07/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
8	29/07/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
9	29/07/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
10	29/07/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
11	29/07/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
12	29/07/19 17:48	General View	0	Load JPG	•
Doc	umentation		1 per	page v	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	02/07/18 10:18	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 21062018	0	Load PDF	1.1111
2	02/07/18 10:18	TP GIA REPORT	Ó	Load PDF	
3	03/07/18 17:21	TP SCENE PHOTOS	0	Load PDF	
4	12/10/18 09:45	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
5	12/10/18 09:45	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
6	29/07/19 17:47	EMAIL TO AIG	0	Load PDF	
No:	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	22/06/18 11:34	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS3/AIG18011265/KHB3S2

Date:

05/08/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: Claimant Vehicle

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

SLN9201L

Date of Loss: 22/02/2018 Policy No:

2100380274 SJR9824S

Engine No:

Chassis No:

Odometer:

Insured Vehicle No:

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3789077437SG

1NZX677569

339750 km

MR053HY9305044196

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

Reg. Date:

No:

Make & Model:

**SLN9201L** TOYOTA VIOS, 1.5 (A)

31/12/2007 (Man. Year: 2007)

Colour: Engine Capacity: Metallic Silver 1497 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

N/A

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Good

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Engine Modification:

No

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/55R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/55R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Neuton 1 mm Neuton 1 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Archilles 1 mm Archilles 1 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Nett Amount (S\$)	0.00	0.00	0.00	

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

21/06/2018

Date Inspected:

12/10/2018 Inspected At:

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd (Yishun)

Blk 1019 #01-374/382, Yishun Industrial Park A

Singapore 768761

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager:

VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# **REPAIR DETAILS**

$\overline{}$				
-	ecom	M 0 0 0		1 30
_	$\mapsto (\cdot, (\cdot)) \cap (\cdot)$	$\Pi \Theta \Pi U$		Parte
			11.11	

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*FRONT BUMPER	Crushed	0.00 F	*-F
2	1	*ELECTRIC CHECK	Necessary	0.00 F	*-F
3	1	*FRONT BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	0.00 F	*-F
4	1	*FRONT NUMBER PLATE	Bent	0.00 F	*-F
F=Fra	inchise part.		(4)/04/100	2021	3574.0
			Total Parts (S\$)	0.00	0.00
		Report was unsubn	nitted during this print-out.		

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

There are no labour items selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >